For purposes of this Section, heavy traffic shall be defined as:  

(1)  All vehicles not operating completely on pneumatic tires, and  

(2)  All vehicles or combination of vehicles, other than motor buses, designed or 
used for transporting property of any nature and having a gross weight of more 
than twelve thousand (12,000) pounds.  

(B) Prohibited Routes. Heavy traffic is prohibited from using any Village of Marathon City 
street or highway not designated as a heavy traffic route. This Section shall not act to 
prohibit heavy traffic from using a Village street or highway for the purpose of

[...]

minutes any vehicle or other machinery in any public alley or street.  

10.1.28 PARKING OF CERTAIN VEHICLES RESTRICTED 

(A) Street Parking. No person owning or having control of any truck, trailer, truck power 
unit, tractor, bus or recreation vehicle or combination of vehicles weighing in excess of 
twelve thousand (12,000) pounds gross weight, or over nineteen (19) feet in length 
(including accessories, racks, or other physical extensions), or having a height of more 
than eight (8) feet from the roadway, or having a width greater than eight (8) feet, shall 
park the same upon any street, avenue, or public way in the Village of Marathon City in